1987 500 65 13,00% 

6. 1992 500 62 12,50% 

7. 1997 500 54 10,80% 

8. 1999 500 45 9,00% 

9. 2004 550 61 11,09% 

10. 2009 560 101 17,86% 

11. 2014 560 97 17,03% 

12. 2019 560 118 20,5% 

The most recent numbers showed that these figures increased by 123 (one 

hundred and twenty-three) males, or 21.03%. However, there weren't enough 

affirmative action figures, which should have been 30%. The presence of women in 

parliament is crucial for political decision-making that promotes gender equality for 

women and children. Over time, parliamentary goods can improve the status of